## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Google Inc.		06/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Linux Foundation	
Street Address:	1 Letterman Drive	
Internal Address:	Building D, Suite D4700	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: OREGON	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4754865	KUBERNETES
Registration Number:	4816320	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Daniel L. Scales **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Two International Place Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008048-0584
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TM Assignment of Entire Interest (Kubernetes)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment of Entire Interest (Kubernetes)#page2.tif source=TM Assignment of Entire Interest (Kubernetes)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0375**

#### Exhibit A

#### **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, Google Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having its place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California, 94043 USA is the owner of the KUBERNETES and Kubernetes logo trademarks, including the applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, The Linux Foundation, an Oregon non-profit corporation ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 1 Letterman Drive, Building D, Suite D4700, San Francisco California, 94129 USA, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Contribution Agreement entered into between the parties on the <u>30</u> th day of <u>June</u>, 2016, and for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide, together with (i) the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, (ii) the business or portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, (iii) all registrations and applications (including intent-to-use applications) for the Trademarks.



## SCHEDULE 1

## Trademark Registrations:

MARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	APP#	REG#
KUBERNETES	Australia	Registered	1678562	1678562
KUBERNETES	CTM	Registered	13794904	13794904
KUBERNETES	Japan	Registered	2015-020140	5765457
KUBERNETES	Republic of Korea (South)	Registered	40-2015-16687	40-1151485
KUBERNETES	United States of America	Registered	86400668	4754865
	Australia	Registered	1678738	1678738
	стм	Registered	13794979	13794979
	Japan	Registered	2015-020141	5769042
	Republic of Korea (South)	Registered	40-2015-16688	40-1151486
	United States of America	Registered	86400723	4816320

# Trademark Applications:

MARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	APP#
KUBERNETES	Brazil	Pending	909.111.928
KUBERNETES	Canada	Pending	1,717,897
KUBERNETES	China	Pending	16468532
KUBERNETES	India	Pending	2916811
KUBERNETES	Russia	Pending	2015705729
	Brazil	Pending	909.111.995
	Canada	Pending	1,717,898
	China	Pending	16468531
	India	Pending	2916812
	Russia	Pending	2015705730

7315212v2

**RECORDED: 10/28/2016** 



TRADEMARK REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0378